Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
LEISURE PUBLICATIONS, INC.  Individual(s)		Internal Address: Street Address: 120 SI City: PARSIPPA Country: NEW JER Zip: 07054  Individual(s) citiz Association General Partnersh Limited Partnersh Corporation-State Other: If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a second content of the second	zenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) and application number(s) are application number(s) and application number(s) are application number(s) and application number(s) and application number(s) are applicatio		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,412,747 attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Attn.: Brewster Taylor LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC Suite 900 1199 North Fairfax Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1437 2005LT-T04707US00		8. Deposit account n	charged to Credit Card
			of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original docume  Brewster Taylor	belief, the foregoing info	75	JUNE 28, 2004
Ivanie of Ferson Bigining			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK

## CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas LEISURE PUBLICATIONS, INC., a corporation of CALIFORNIA with principal offices located at 4160 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010, has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Mark</u>

Reg. No.

Issued

Goods/Services

CONTEMPORARY LONG TERM CARE

1,412,747

10/7/86

Periodical Magazines.

WHEREAS, NPT PUBLISHING GROUP, INC., a corporation of NEW JERSEY with principal offices located at 120 LITTLETON ROAD, SUITE 120, PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, LEISURE PUBLICATIONS, INC., did on JANUARY 19, 2004 and hereby does assign to NPT PUBLISHING GROUP, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

LEISURE PUBLICATIONS, INC.

March 24, 2004

NANCY FIELD/President

Print Name

D-1-4 7241-

TOTAL P.02